
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3561
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2008
AIRCRAFT TO NSG
Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Singh Shri Chandra Bhushan

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the request of National Security Guard (NSG) to provide their own aircraft is pending with the Union Government for the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons for its pendency;and

(c) the time by which such aircraft is likely to be provided?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a): No,Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

